

## Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: 03582-230111

Email: coe@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.net

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/U.G./CBCS/Notification/0370/F-6/24

Date: 09/07/2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the date of Online Examinations Form fill-up for the U.G. CBCS B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA/BBM 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester (Honours & Program) Examinations, 2024 [Backlog] & U.G. CBCS B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA/BBM 4<sup>th</sup> Semester (Honours & Program) Examinations, 2024 [Regular & Backlog] will be re-opened from 10/07/2024 to 12/07/2024 with late fine. Forms will be available at www.cbpbu.net.

This shall be the last opportunity to fill the Examination Form.

No request for filling-up of Examination Form will be entertained by the Office of the Controller of Examination, CBPBU after 12/07/2024.

Admit Cards of those students who will fill-up the Online Examination Form between 10/07/2024 and 12/07/2024 will be available online at www.cbpbu.net on & from 15/07/2024.

## Note:

Note:

1. The Examination fees should be remitted by Credit Card/Debit Card/Net Banking at the time of filling up of Online Examination Form.

COOCHBEHAR

- 2. After successful submission of Online Examination Form and making online payment of Examination fees, students should take printout and preserve the Examination Form cum payment receipt for future reference.
- 3. Examination Fees once paid will not be refunded.

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb)

Controller of Examination

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

G09/00/24.